Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

No.F.1(04)/94/Estt./GA/DC/Part file/

Dated,

Order

Consequent upon his joining as e-Sub Registrar, Seemapuri w.e.f. 23.03.2016 vide Services Department Order No.98 dated 03.03.2016 and as there is no vacant post in District North-East, Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Gr.I(DASS)/e-Sub Registrar, Seemapuri is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue Department (Head Quarter) against the vacant post of Programmer for pay purpose only w.e.f. date of his joining i.e. 23.03.2016.

This issued with the approval of the Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

(Virender Singh) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VII(HQ)/Link Officer

No.F.1(04)/94/Estt./GA/DC/Part file/ **827**Copy forwarded for information/further necessary action to the:-

Dated; 23/3/1-

- 1. Dy. Commissioner(Revenue), District North-East,
- 2. Controller of Accounts/D.C.A.(HQ), Revenue Department, Delhi.
- Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website.
 - 4. OIC (B&B) (H.Q.) Revenue Department,
 - 5. PAO-VI through QIC (Bill & Budget), Revenue Department, Delhi.
 - 6. Officer concerned, through, Deputy Commissioner, District North-East,
 - 7. P.A. to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.
 - 8. P.A. to DC (HQ)-I Revenue Department.
 - 9. Guard File/Personal File.

(Virender Singh)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VII(HQ)/Link Officer